MEAT SLICER
INSTRUCTION MANUAL
Model
MEAT SLICER
HBS-300L ● HBS-300A ● HBS-275A  ●  HBS-250L  ●  HBS-250A  ●
HBS-220A
ADEXA DIRECT LIMITED
GROUND FLOOR UNIT 1 214 PURLEY WAY CROYDON CR0 4XG LONDON UNITED KINGDOM

in use,and before assembly, disassembly or cleaning.
Never leave the appliance unattended during use.
SPECIAL SAFETY REGULATIONS:
• This appliance should be operated on a level, horizontal, dry, stable and heat
resistant surface.
• This appliance should be operated by trained personnel.
• The user must wear close-fitting dressing during operation. Scarf is not
allowed.
• Do not use the appliance to slice frozen food, meat that has not been
deboned, fish or anynon-food products.
• Though the appliance has built-in safety features, keep away from the blade
and movingparts at all times.
• Stop using the appliance as soon as the blade’s diameter has become thinner
than 6 mm. replace the blade.
PRODUCT DESCRIPTION:
HBS220A Meat Slicer with 220mm blade diameter
HBS250A Meat Slicer with 250mm blade diameter
HBS275A Meat Slicer with 275mm blade diameter
HBS300A Meat Slicer with 300mm blade diameter
HBS250L Meat Slicer with 250mm blade diameter Premium design
HBS300L Meat Slicer with 300mm blade diameter Premium design
CONTENTS:
Slicer parts
1 Blade sharpener
2 Stop plate